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Worship Board Notes

As you all know by now, Pastor Ron is out on medical disability. Reverend
Sarah Pomerantz is filling in as our pastor until Ron is able to return. She
has not yet been ordained, but has been licensed by the UCC to perform all
the duties of an ordained minister for our church while she is still with us.
Please introduce yourselves to her, welcome her, and thank her for being
able to be our temporary pastor.

We are now approaching the Lenten season. We will be having an Ash
Wednesday service at our church this year as a request from Pastor Sarah.
Please plan to attend this simple, meaningful service as a way to start off

our Lenten journey leading up to Holy week and Easter.

Dates to Note for February:

Sunday, February 7 - Communion

Wednesday, February 10 - Ash Wednesday service-7:30 PM
Sunday, February 14 - first Sunday in Lent

Sunday, February 21 - second Sunday in Lent

Sunday, February 28 - third Sunday in Lent

Looking ahead for March:

Sunday, March 6 - fourth Sunday in Lent -Easter Egg Presentation
Friday, March 11 - set up for Easter Eggs

Saturday, March 12 thru 18 - Egg production week

Sunday, March 13 - fifth Sunday in Lent -Communion

Sunday, March 20 - Palm Sunday

Thursday, March 24 - Maundy Thursday

Friday, March 25 - Good Friday

Sunday, March 27 - Easter
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out our Christian faith .
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